800
801,805,806,807,811,815,816,817,
820,822,825,830,831,832,835
* see information on working medium on page 2
Construction
The flowmeter operates according to the variable area principle. Metering
tubes are available in PA transparent or Polysulphone suitable for inert or
corrosive* media (PVC-U and PVDF tubes on request). Male threads moulded

801, 805, 806, 807, 811, 815, 816, 817,
825, 831, 835	 65
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Code 805 R 25 D 7 21 14 1 52 250
800 4
Selection of scales - liquid media [l/h]
Type
N
om
in
al
 s
iz
e Water
H₂O
Hydrochloric
acid
HCI 30-33%
Sodium
hydroxide
NaOH 30%
Sodium hydro-
xide
NaOH 50%
Scale
Tube
size
Weight
Tube Union
PA transp./
Polysulphone Polysulphone PA transparent / Polysulphone PVC-U Malleable
iron
DN l/h % Code [kg]
801/811
Float material
PVC-U
(GEMÜ 811
with magnet)
805/815
Float material
PP
(GEMÜ 815
with magnet)
20
15 - 160
20 - 250
40 - 400
50 - 650
10 - 130
20 - 210
40 - 340
50 - 550
2.5 - 57.5
5.0 - 115.0
10.0 - 210.0
20.0 - 380.0
0.5 -10.0
1.0 - 23.0
2.5 - 57.5
5.0 - 135.0
10 - 100
46
47